

SLP(C)No. 1111-1113 OF 2003

ITEM No.61

Court No. 6

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1111-1113/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2002 in CMP 15114/02 and
CMP NO.10005/02 in A.S. 932/02 and C.M.P. 8596/02 in A.S.No. 781/02
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SECY.,GOVT.OF INDIA M/O.,COMM.&INDS.&ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. JAGAN MOHAN SALT INDUSTIRIES

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 17/02/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Hiren Dasan, Adv.
Mr.Sampath Balasu, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue notice. Mr. Manoj Swarup, learned counsel
accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1
As prayed, three weeks' time is granted to
respondent No.1 to file counter.
Rejoinder, if any, within two weeks thereafter.
Status quo with regard to possession shall be
maintained.
List the matter after five weeks.

.SP1

INDU

(V.P.TYAGI)
COURT MASTER