

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1111-1113/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2002 in CMP 15114/02  
,AS 932/02,CMP 8596/02,AS 781/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SECY.,GOVT.OF INDIA M/O.,COMM.&INDS.&ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. JAGAN MOHAN SALT INDUSTIRIES

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 14/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Preetish Kapur, adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.  
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.  
Mr. Hiren Daron, Adv.  
Mr. Sampath Buluru, Adv.  
  
Mr.B. Parthasarathi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....T.....T.....T.....  
..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R.  
.SP2

Counsel for the Union of India requests for and  
is granted four weeks time to file rejoinder affidavit.  
Four weeks' time, as prayed, is also granted to  
respondent No.2 to file counter affidavit.

.SP1  
Sukhwinder (V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master